S.No

2

B |

L]

TAFN

L G

10
11

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

4 Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:
Tender Reference No B
Tender Description/name of Work
/ item
‘Method of Procurement
Tender Published: -
Total Bid documents Sold:
Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Opening date
(if applicable): o B
No. of Bid technically qualified
(if applicable)

Bid(s) Rejected
Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

Cost offered
by the Bidder

Name of Firm |
or Bidder

2 &

M/S A.Jawad khan

& Brothers 996,685/~ |

M/S Hi Tech
Enterprise

M/S Noorani
Construction &
General Order
Supplier ] |

© 9.97,526/

9.99,208/

N/A

N/A
(Nil)

Ranking
in terms
of cost
4
lﬂl
Lowest

~And

Lowest |

~rd
]

[.owest

(Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 915) opening 29-08-2017.

District Council Karachi

No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 /915 Dated 08-08-2017 |
Repair And Maintenance of different Water Supply ‘
Scheme of Union Council Mai Garhi & Manghopir DCK

Single Stage (one envelop)
Through SPPRA website
03 Nos
03 Nos

29-08-2017

Comparison with
Estimated cost

wh

18.50% Above

18.60% Above

18.80% Above

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S A.Jawad
khan & Brothers declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offjcer
District Council Karachi

alik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C

(East)

Reasons for
acceptance/
rejection

6

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially
Responsive

ood

ad

Remarks

7

Pay order No 19902816
Amount Rs.20,000/
Askari Bank

Pay order No 02836141
Amount Rs.20.000/
UBL Bank

Pay order No 0044355
Amount Rs.20.000/
HBI. Bank

| (Chairman)

istrict Engincer

District Council Karachi




‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
o EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-03 Works)

Tender Notice N0.915 opening date 29-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Repair And Maintenance of different Water Supply Scheme of Union Council Mai Garhi &
Manghopir DCK

, | M/S AJawad . M/S Noorani
3" | Eligibility Criteria khan & “:f SHiTech 1 ) truction & General
No. Brothers -nterprise Order Supplier

[ Available Available Available

; o g

2. |Sales Tax Registration N A NA N.A

b} faecl P Caw
3. | Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate - B -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Vee Yes Yes

experience of relevant field.

6 ['urnover of at lcast last Available Available Available

three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
¢ person of the firm along Yes Yes e
with authorization letter.
lified / Di lifi v : o
g |uhie iatalited Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
\.
\\-' LN &
j’ . \
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malil’(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr.éazﬁe mood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer
District Council Kar

Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
i D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

) COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.1.1 03 Works. (Tender notice No. 215) open on 29-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Repair And Maintenance of different Water Supply Scheme of Union Council Mai Garhi & Manghopir DCK

S . ' : .
\.2 Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
.| Costof Schedule - Rs 8.41.085~ | o Comparison with ' Cost offered
1 | 1 o ! i« : ; p
I Add 20% Above on item no 1.2.3.5.& 6 Rs 1.58.712/= St | Naué st Fleosor Btddcrﬁi - Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9.99.797/= [
1 M/S A.Jawad khan & Brothers
18.50% Above 9,96,685/=
Total stimate Cost Rs 9,99,797/= !
2 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
| _ ] 18.60% Above | 9.97,526/= |
T ' ] l
. M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
J | "
- Supplier ;
- = e ————————— R B0%Above 999208~
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,797/= ' Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
[ N Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,797/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.685/=
Difference:- RS 3,112/=
Rs 3.112/= x 100 = 0.31% Below

RS 9,99,797/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A.Jawad khan & Brothers at @18.50%\; Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order
may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. '

\ -
Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer'Abbas (Member)
Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.MLC (East) District Council Karachi




~} DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:
lcndcr Reference No

Tender I)LSCI‘EplIOI‘I/nleIE of Work
/item

Method of Procurement

Tender Publlshcd

Total Bid QQQIME Sold:
Total Bids Received

Technical Bid Opening date

(if applicable):

No. of Bid technically qualltu.d
(if applicable)

10 Bid(s) R(.Jecled
11 F manudl Bid Opcmn0 date

e IS s W N =

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

‘ |
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered
o or Bidder by the Bidder
| : = )
i M/S Araib Ali
] E“tcrpriscs 9 95 782/=
2

M/S Fawad Builder
19.96,886/

3 | M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise

©9.97.990/

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 915) opening 29-08-2017.

' D1st.1'1c1; Council Karach1

No. D.C.K / District anlnccr/ZOI'? / 915 Dated 08-08- 20I7 J‘
Earth ﬁllmg at different areas of union council Darsano ‘

Channo DCK

‘ng]c Stage (one envelop)
Through SPPRA website
03 Nos

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Araib Ali
Enterprises declared has the lowestiresponsive bidder by the committec and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

\
\
N
\

\

)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

\ 5\
Mr. Fazal Meh och j
\

district Lin@ineer
District Council Karachi

03 Nos _
N/A
N/A
(Nil)
29-08-2017
Ranking " o Reasons for
< : Comparison with "
in terms g acceptance/ Remarks
Estimated cost &
ofcost | T | rejection B _
4 <] 6 7
N o T ) ] Pay order No 19902815
™ Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
Lowest 9.80% Below | Responsive | Askari Bank
: Pay order No 0322769
i Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
Lowest 9.70% Below Rcsponsivc MCB Bank
e 0% Below il /e [ MCB Bal
3 Pay order No 0039461
Substantiall .2 '
Lowest ubstant ¢ Iy /}lmounl Rs.20.000/
9.60% Below Responsive | Sindh Bank




i ‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
9 | EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-03 works)

Tender Notice No.915 opening date 29-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Earth filling at different areas of union council Darsano Chano DCK

g 5. - ib Ali . M/S Multi Tech
ar, Eligibility Criteria hyA Aral.b Al M/S Fawad Builder / :
No. Enterprises Enterprise
I BEN Available Available Available
5 . : ’
2. | Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Kl.a
W4 Registration certificate 1 -
' with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm.lum ]-t\{c year’s P Vas Ver
experience of relevant field.
6 DiroaveE ol at leadt Jast Available Available Available
three years
7 Required Bid Security 15 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized »
y person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified /Dusqualified Qualified Qualificd | Qualificd
Mr.Khan Muham#nad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) r. Fazal Mehmbdod Gill (Chairman)
Accounts{Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



‘» DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

B Work No-01 N.1.'T 03 Works. (Tender notice No. 915) open on 29-08-2017.
SUBJECT:- Earth filling at different areas of union council Darsano Chano DCK
Sr | N ‘
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors ;
| i
st ol S S S : ==l : ~ : = 1
| | Costof Schedule Rs 11.03,972/= | o | ) o Comparison with " Cost offered |
| Les 13% Below on item no 01 & 02 Rs 33.579,= | |SeNo| e Fhenen Biien | Schedule cost by the Bidder |
| Less 10% Below on item no 03 & 04 Rs 40.699/= || | | '
| Less 7% Below on item no 5 Rs 30.707/= [ ; ; ’ | |
Rs 9.08.087= | I M/S Araib Ali Enterprises ) .
9.80% Below 9,95,782/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,987/= | | i |
o 2 M/S Fawad Builder | ||
! . . J 9.70% Below | 9.96.886/= | |
| I ] - | | ;
| n | | o
! [ | 3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise | || ‘
i i J\ 9760% Betow —9‘97—993/"’—‘4—‘
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost - Rs 9,98,987/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,987/= ‘
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.782/= }
' Difference:- RS 3,205/=
|
' Rs 3.205/= x100= 0.32% Below |

- RS 9,98,987/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Araib Ali Enterprises at @9.80% Belo{i{lhc Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [ approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013. \
\
ANV~
N\
Mr. Khan Muha ad Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) - A azal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accoynts Officer Executive Engineer District Engincer

District Council Karachi DM.C (East) District Council Karachi



. SUBJECT:-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/ Jfo// /2017 Dated:_ ZUY/&; rr

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 29-08-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engincer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E ., D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /915 / 2017,
dated 08-08-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts Of]
District Council

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 29-08-2017 were opened before the procurement

committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii- The tender was opened on 29-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening

Committee.

The committee was informed that 07 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 29-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 29-08-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

\

'\w‘

A\

r Executive Engineer
arachi D.M.C ( East)

WAN

alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gil.i (Chairman)

District Engincer
District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

(Page No.2)

i Ranking in
Work Name of Firms g Remarks
Term of Cost
Number B .
01 M/S Araib Ali Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted

M/S Fawad Builder

2" Lowest

Highest Rejected

M/S Multi Tech Enterprise

3" Lowest

_Highest Rejected

arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

02 M/S A.Jawad khan & BEolhers e 7 1" Lowest Accepted |
- | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise - | 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
| M/S Noorani Construction & General Order v T
o Supplier - B "77 ke | Highest Rejected |
03 M/S Mehdi Enterprises 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
: s e —— =
| M/S Hi Tech Enterprise = Ll Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing

7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.
In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

\ .
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (h’umber) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer
District Council

Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East )

District Engincer
District Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.L.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E/2017/915

Dated of opening: - 29-08-2017.

Dated 08-08-2107

i it o ey

Sr.No. Name of Firm —
T o
2 s Ew—aaf Beed Ll evs ‘{j

3 wle mratt Jeh Boferpuin _))w},ff

x mlc Hi  Jéetn  Brrleprises jl,gj/—

5 oty pe anad ko & Bt )
L P v

— o -

roley Geppler

\\
}‘b‘V‘.“-
X
) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
AccountsjQfficer Executive Engineer
District CouncH Karachi D.M.C (East)

\_ i, Mr. Fazal Mehmood GilMChairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 915) opening 29-08-2017.
1 | Name o of I Procurmg Agency: | District Council Kafécﬁi - - _
3 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 915 Dated 08-08-2017
Tender Descrlptlon/name of Work Earth ﬁllmg at different areas of union council Mai Garhi
3 / item & Manghopir DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ] ___ |
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website o o
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos ) B o
7 Total Bids Received B 03 Nos - |
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): - - B
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) o - .
10 | Bid(s) Rejected B 7 (Nil) - - ]
11__ | Financial Bid Opening date 29-08-2017 B R
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost offered Rtar:.l:ln%;n Comparison with :}cecacsotr; Snf::; Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder R Estimated cost Al
] o cost rejection -
2 3 4 5 6 7
: ~ | Pay order No 13902814 |
M/S Mc!ldl Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Enterprises 9,95,782/= 1" Lowest 9.80% Below Responsive | Askari Bank
2579y I04/= Sponsiy ,
M/S Multi Tecl Pay order No 0034966 ﬂ
ulti Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Enterprise 9,96,886/~ | 2™ Lowest 9.70% Below Responsive | Sindh Bank
M/S Hi Tecl Pay or der No 08169378
h LECR 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Enterprise 997990/~ | ° """ | 960%Below | Responsive | MCB Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Mehdi
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Aﬁbas (Member) Mr

Accounts Of]

District Council Karachi

: \\:‘

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

g/k\;&hmman)

)ercl Engineer
Dlslrlcl Council Karachi



¢
v

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-03 works)

Tender Notice No.915 opening date 29-08-2017

Name of Work Earth filling at different areas of union council Mai Garhi & Manghopir DCK

3| Eligibility Criteria
1. |[NTN
B 2. |Sales Tax Registration
’ 3. |Professional Tax
4 Regislr&lim? certificate
| with Sindh Revenue Board
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last
three years
2 Required Bid Security is
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad|#alik (Member)

Accounts Offic
District Council Karachi

M/S Mehdi
Enterprises

Available

N.A
N.A
Available
Yes
Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

N— —_—
)

\

W
% 5
.\:“\

M/S Multi Tech

\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

M/S Hi Tech Enterprise

Mr%
e

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

L

ehmood Gill (Chairman)
istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi



v DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

v
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT .
' Work No-03 N.1.'T 03 Works. (Tender notice No. 915) open on 29-08-2017.
' SUBJECT:- Earth filling at different areas of union council Mai Garhi & Manghopir DCK
:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
‘ l Cost of Schedule Rs 11.03.972/= SrN N: fFi Bidd Comparison with Cost offered
Les 13% Below on item no 01 & 02 Rs 33.579/= SO ame of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Less 10% Below on item no 03 & 04 Rs 40,699/=
Less 7% Below on item no 5 Rs 30.707/= ; i
: Rs 9.98 987/ l M/S Mehdi Enterprises ;
9.80% Below 9,95,782/=
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,987/=
‘ 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
| 9.70% Below 9,96,886/=
B 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
r 3 1V WK LU O Q7 000 /=
960% Below 991,990/
1 Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,987/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,987/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.728/=
Difference:- RS 3,205/= [
\
Rs 3.205/= x100= 0.32% Below
RS 9,98,987/=

[t is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mechdi Enterprises at @9.80% Below the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

3
|

\W

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) My. Fazal M®hmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts ffficer Executive Engineer District Engincer

District Counfil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

